

2
3 SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT #1 TO HB225
4
5
6
7

8 On page 14, delete lines 1 and 2, and insert in lieu
9 thereof the following:

10 as defined in Section 13A-1-2, is a child in need of
11 supervision, has committed a sex offense, or has committed a
12 delinquent act where restitution is owed to the victim.
13

14 On page 14, line 10, delete "or"
15

16 On page 14, line 11, after "supervision" insert the
17 following:

18 , has committed a sex offense, or has committed a
19 delinquent act where restitution is owed to the victim
20

21 On page 20, line 10, delete "or"
22

23 On page 20, line 12, after "person" insert the
24 following:

25 , or if there is a substantial and compelling reason
26 justifying an extension. If the court finds a substantial and

1 compelling reason justifying an extension, the court shall
2 enter an order of specific findings for the extension

3
4 On page 22, delete line 11, and insert in lieu
5 thereof the following:

6 ~~law~~ Youth Services, but may place a child in a
7 residential facility funded by the Department of Youth
8 Services or another residential facility subject to the
9 provisions of law.

10
11 On page 27, line 8, after "offenses" insert the
12 following:

13 or lesser offenses

14
15 On page 29, lines 25 and 26, delete the underlined
16 language and insert in lieu thereof the following:

17 is eligible for detention,

18
19 On page 30, lines 8 and 9, delete the underlined
20 language.

21
22 On page 30, delete lines 26 and 27, and insert in
23 lieu thereof the following:

24 ~~required~~ of the Department of Youth Services;
25 provided however, a child may be placed in a residential
26 facility funded by the Department of Youth Services or another
27 residential facility subject to the provisions of law

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

On page 34, after line 11, insert the following:

C. If a child is not eligible for placement with the department, the child may be placed in a local detention facility or other residential facility as provided by law.

On page 36, lines 18 and 19, strike "legal guardian, legal custodian, or child,"

On page 36, lines 24 and 25, strike ", legal guardian, legal custodian, or child"

On page 41, lines 20 through 22, delete subdivision (4) in its entirety.

On page 45, lines 1 and 2, delete the underlined language and insert in lieu thereof the following:

risks and needs assessment.

On page 59, line 19, after "court." insert the following:

The Department of Youth Services may not file a motion to reconsider if the risk and needs assessment calls for a commitment to the department.

On page 61, line 2, delete "shall" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

1 may

2

3 On page 77, line 1, delete "October 1, 2018" and
4 insert in lieu thereof the following:

5 July 1, 2019

6

7 On page 86, line 6, after "12." insert the
8 following:

9 Section 10 of this act, relating to delinquent sex
10 offenses, shall become effective immediately;

11

12 On page 86, delete lines 13 through 21, and insert
13 in lieu thereof the following:

14 1, 2018;

15

16 On page 86, delete lines 26 and 27, and insert in
17 lieu thereof the following:

18 the remainder of this act shall become effective on
19 July 1, 2019.

20

21 On page 87, delete lines 1 through 6 in their
22 entirety.